MORTGAGE EQUITY SOURCE ACCUMOFFICIAL GOPY 13

CITIBAN(

This Instrument was

prepared by: BOB REISNER

CHICAGO, IL 60603

31010918

		. DEPT-01 RE . T#1111 TF	CORDING RAN 5038 01/08/91 12:
THIS MORTGAGE, "Mortgage") is made this	2 ND	clay of CCOX NO	NUTY RECORDER
19 91 between Mortgagor, STANLEY V. SMITH	, DIVORCED N	NOT SINCE REMA	RRIED
(herein "You," "Your" or "Yours") and the Mortgagee, Cit under the laws of the United States, whose address is One	South Dearborn Str	eet, Chicago, Illinois 6	0603 (herein "We _i " "U#"
or "Our"), WHEREAS, STANLEY V. SMITH	·	is (are) indeb	strong righter, the comment to an
Equity Source Accourt Agreement ("Agreement") of even d ment and Collatore As ignment of Boneficial Interest in the the principal sum of U.S. \$ 91,700.00 be advanced and outstarding, with interest thereon, providing and/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fee	ate hereof, additions I land trust holding	ally secured, if appropr title to the property (" dit Limit") or so much dliment payments of in	iste, by a Security Agree- Security Agreement"), in of such principal as may terest, optional credit life
periodic installment payments of 1/240th of the Outstanding the Outstanding Principal Balance in full in substantially equa in paragraph 1(C) hereof), interest, cational credit life and/or for twenty (20) years; all such sums, if not sooner paid, being (the "Maturity Date.")	g Principal Balance (linstallments of prin disability insurance due and payable app	(or such greater sum a cipal by the Maturity D o premiums, and misce roximately thirty (30) y	s necessary to fully repay ate as more fully provided llaneous fees and charges years from the date hereof
To secure to us (a) the repayment (f t is indebtedness all other sums, with interest thereon, advanged in accordance	evidenced by the Appelo	greement, with interest	thereon, the payment of
mance of the covenants, and agreements hereir con ained in	e nerewith to protet	the security of this i	wortgage, and the perior-
interest thereon, made to you by us pursuant to paragraph 7 made after the date hereof being referred to as "futi re idvance as provided for in the Agreement (it being the intention of usame priority and security hereby created as if all such accounts."	thereof, (such advar es''), and (c) any "Lo is and you that all s s had been made on t	nces pursuant to paragons" (advances of princuch Loans made after the date hereof); and (d	raph 7 hereof of principal sipal after the date hereof) the date hereof enjoy the I the performance of your
covenants and agreements under this Mortgage and the Agr	reement secured her	oby. For this purpose,	you do hereby mortgage,
grant, convey and warrant (unless you are an Illinois land to us the following described property located in the County of UNIT NO. 1416 IN CARL SANDBURG VIL. DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF A PORTIOUSEE ATTACHED RIDER FOR COMPLETE LEGISLANDERS OF A SURVEY OF A PORTIOUSE ATTACHED RIDER FOR COMPLETE LEGISLANDERS OF A SURVEY OF A PORTIOUSE ATTACHED RIDER FOR COMPLETE LEGISLANDERS OF A SURVEY OF A PORTIOUSE ATTACHED RIDER FOR COMPLETE LEGISLANDERS OF A SURVEY OF A PORTIOUSE A SURVEY OF A SU	oust, in which case to COOK LACE CONDOMI N OF LOT 9 A	you mortgage, grant, o	convey and quit claim) to and State of Illinois:
MORTGAGOR FURTHERMORE EXPRESSLY GRAND ASSIGNS AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENT REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEME SET FORTH IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECEASEMENTS OF RECORD FOR THE BENEFIT SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WEREHEREIN.	ANTS TO THE S APPURTEMAN NTS FOR THE CLARATION AN T OF SAID PR RESTRICTIONS DECLARATION	IT TO THE ABOV BENEFIT OF SAID ALL OTHER ROPERTY. THIS G. CONDITIONS, ITHE SAME AS	E DESCRIBED ID PROPERTY IGHTS AND MORTGAGE IS COVENANTS, THOUGH THE
P.I.N. No. 17-04-209-044-1021		0,	Sc.
which has the address of 1416 NORTH SANDBURGIST, ILLINOIS 60610	(301000)		rein 'property address');
Together with all the improvements now or hereafter ere royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water right All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this the "property."	ected on the property is and stock and all	, and all easements, rig fixtures now or hereaf	hts, appurtenances, rents, ter a part of the property.

You covenant that you are lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant and convey the property and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. You, unless you are an Illinois land trust, warrant and will defend generally the title to the property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

You acknowledge that this Mortgage secures an Agreement that contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate, and that we may, prior to the maturity of the Agreement and subject to certain conditions, reduce the Available Line of Credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement.

Covenants. You and we covenant and agree as follows:

1. (A) Payment of Principal and Interest. You shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest accrued on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with any late charges or other fees, charges or premiums imposed by the Agreement, the Security Agreement, or by this Mortgage.

(B) Line of Credit Loan. This Mortgage secures a Line of Credit Loan Agreement. You will enjoy access to that Line of Credit during the first one hundred twenty-one (121) Billing Cycles assigned to your Account. Each Billing Cycle will be approximately one month. (Your initial Billing Cycle may be less than one month). The Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement is therefore approximately ten (10) years long. You agree to repay the principal amount of the Loans advanced during the Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement during the twenty (20) years commencing at the close of the Revolving Line of Credit Term. This repayment term is referred to herein and in the Agreement as the Closed-End Repayment Term. The total term of the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is therefore approximately thirty (30) years.

Cribara, Federal Savings Bank One South Cearborn Street Chicago, IL 80603 150+154

DRM 3981D 4/90 PAGE 1

TRANSPERSON UNDEFICIAL COPY

Patricipalism saction of Spall of the Book of the second emilitation of the control of the co to the second of एक बैंकरी के बार जाने का दे कहा अन्य संस्थितिक बार उन्होंने के किया है। उन्होंने principles are instance with the bound on the control of a normalized some A STATE OF THE STATE OF A SEC. production of the trade out of the content of the trade of the content of the con Maria de la compania La compania de la co diese specification in the property was a final state of the first of the second

14 3 25 3 100 to and the second of the second o Coot County Clert's Office Logic Committee of the State of

A DESCRIPTION OF STREET STREET product that the street was the second

 $\widetilde{\lambda}_{1}(s) = \frac{1}{s} \left(\delta(k_{1}(t), s) + s \right) + \frac{1}{s} \left(s - s \right) + \frac{1}{s} \left(s - s \right) + s + s \right)$ to mile of the concession of the control of the con Application of the state of the

Application to the second

South to Victoria and Co

with the cross-consistency be a common of the constraint of the co

Control Edition of the Edition of The State Sept.

end to the following of the control of the control

Upon payment in full of all sum secured by this Nortzey, and temporation of the Agreement, we shall promptly refund to you any funds held by us. If under paragraph, 20, the property is sold or acquired by us, we shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the property or its acquisition by us, any funds held by us at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage, months

The above and foregoing provisions contained in this paragraph 2 relating to payment by you to us of funds in escrow shall be excused so long as you are required on the date hereof, and continue after the date hereof, to make comparable payment of funds in escrow to the holder of a Note secured by a mortgage or similar security agreement on the property, which such mortgage or similar security agreement has priority over this Mortgage. You agree to provide us with proof of payment of such funds in escrow.

- ... 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by us under the Agreement and this Mortgage shall be applied, first to the Finance Charge stated in your pidest past due periodic Billing Statement, if any, and then (during the Closed-End Repayment Torm) to the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due for the same Periodic Billing Statement, Payments will then be applied similarly to Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due on the next oldest past due statement, and then to successive past due statements, until all past due Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due are fully paid. The balance of your payments will next be applied to the amounts stated due on the current periodic Dilling Statement in the following order: (1) insurance premiums billed and past due; (2) any Annual Fee which is due and payable; (3) any other charge, excluding insurance premiums, authorized by the Agreement; (4) Finance Charges billed but not past due; (5) insurance premiums billed but not yet past due as of the current statement; and (6) payment of any Outstanding Principal Balance. Any balance of payment will be applied to payment of all Finance Charges which accrue after the Periodic Billing Statement date and prior to the date payment was received by us. Any remaining amount will create a credit balance. Charges incurred pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof will be treated as Finance Charges for purposes of application of payments only, who was the state of the
- poses of application w payments only, and the lateral applications and impositions attributable to the property which, over all the second of may attain priority ove this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, You shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragry oh 2, or if not paid in that manner, you shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payments, You shall promptly furnish to at all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If you make these payments directly, you shall promptly furnish to us receipts evidencing the payments.

5. . Hozard Insurance. . You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, any hazard included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazard for which we require insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that we require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by you subject to our appro at which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to us and shall include a standard mortgage clause. We shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If we require, you shall promptly give to us all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, you shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by you. A second only the second

damages, if the restoration or repair is economically fees one and our security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or our security would be lessened, the in are proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to you. I you abandon the property, or do not answer within thirty (30) days a notice from us that the insurance carrier has offered to settle . ci tim. we may collect the insurance proceeds. We may use the proceeds to repair or restore the property or to pay sums secured of this Mortgage, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given: 1970-1970 and source of party of the principal shall not extend or postpone the due.

date of the payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 20, the property is acquired by us, your right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the property prior to the acquisition shall pass to us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immedia ely prior to the acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds. You shall not destroy, damage or substantially change the property, allow the property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Mortgage is on a lea child, you shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if you acquire fee title to the property, the leasehold and fee title shall for merge unless we agree to the merger in writing. The public with any
- in writing. The Protection of our Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance, If you fail to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect our rights in the property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or Regulations), then we may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the property and our rights in the property. Our action may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and enterior on the property to make repairs. Although we may take action under this paragraph 7, we do not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by us under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of yours secured by the Mortgage. Unless you and we agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement withe rate provided in the Agreement and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from us to you requesting payment.

If we require mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, you shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with your and our written agreement or applicable law.

8. .. Inspection. . We or our agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the property. We shall give you notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection,

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall

In the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to you. In the event of a partial taking of the property, unless you and we otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to you.

If you abandon the property, or if, after notice by us to you that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, you fail to respond to us within thirty (30) days after the date the notice is given, we are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at our option, either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due. office when the many many many in our the

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due Chipank, Federal Savings Bank (1997) Chipank, Federal Chipank, Federal Savings Bank (1997) Chipank, Federal Chipank, date of the periodic payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

Property

Essential of Agricular contin pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 20, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. We shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in date apecified in the notice, at our option, we may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage without the nonexistence of a default or any other defense to acceleration and foreciosure. If the default is not cured on or bolore the Und notice shall lurther intorm you of the right to reinstease alter acceleration and the talk in the foreclosure proceeding notice may resuit in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. ls given to you, by which the default must be cured; and id) that fallure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice collon aff. Lesiwierlas Bebivorg wai oldeoligge aselau El Agarganag aphan notiarelesses of roire tou lot gaginal sidt af inemeerga 20. Acceleration; Remedies. We shall give notice to you prior to acceleration fellowing your breach of any covenant or

declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. or (c) the grant of any leasehold incurest of three (3) years or less not containing an option to purchase, we may, at our option. security Interest for household appliances, (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenunt. beneficial incereat in the title holding land truat, without our prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a purchase money or the title holding trust enters into Articles of Agreement for Deed or any agreement for installment sale of the proporty or the the beneficial interest or any part thereof in any land trust holding title to the property le assigned, sold or transferred, or if you

19. Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the property, or an interest therein is sold or transferred by you or if tions that gave us the right to refuse to make further Loans has changed. Equity Source Account, you must notify us in writing if you would like to obtain further loans and can dentastrate that the condidefault of any material obligation under the Agreement. If we refuse to make further Loans to you, by do not terminate your notified by our Regulatory Agency that continuing to make Loans constitutes an unsafe and unsound reaction of il you are in ment prevents us from increasing the Annual Percentage Rate to match one or more increases in il e Laference Rate; (e) we are interest falls below 120 percent of your Credit Limit; (d) the cap on the maximum Annuel Percent. or hate provided in the Agree-Rate permitted by the Agreement or governmental action adversely affects our lien priority and the value of our security 'Aon will not pe aple to make the tednited bakments! (c) governmental action precludes us from charging the Annual Percentage value upon which the Agreement was based; (b) a material change in your financial circum, annes gives us reason to believe that pend your credit privileges (refuse to make additional Loans) if; (a) the value of your property drops algnificantly below the appraised

18. Right to Reduce Line of Credit. We may, during the Revolving Line of Credit Term, reduce your Credit Limit or susif you would like to obtain further Loans and can demonstrate that the condities, and led us to the default no longer exists. Limit), If we refuse to make additional Loans to you after default, but do not terminate your account, you must notify us in writing eyent of a default, we shall have the right to refuse to make additional Lougs 🛂 you under the Agreement, freduce your Credit right to terminate your Equity Source Account and declare all sums immediately due and owing under the Agreement, in the continue to accrue interest until paid at the rate provided for in the Agrerment as if no default had occurred. In addition to the other tees, costs or premiums charged to your account. The principal la an se outstanding under the Agreement after default shall you to pay immediately the principal balance outstanding, any and " Interest you may owe on that amount, together with all (b) If you are in default under the Agreement or this Morterge, we may terminate your Equity Source Account and require any of you die.

Equity Source Account; (4) title to your home, the property, it transferred as more fully described in paragraph 19 below; or (5) gave or give us any false or materially misleading informs for in connection with any Loan to you or in your application for the (2) your action or inaction adversely affects our security. Lie Agreement or any right we may have in that security; (3) you fallure to pay when due any sum of money due untar the Agreement or pursuant to this Mortgage, or the Security Agreement;

17. Default. (a) The occurrence of any of the collowing events shall constitute a default by you under this Mortgage: (1) agreements shall constitute a default under tale Mr. gage, and we may invoke the remedies specified in paragraph 20 hereof. auch payinents or keep such terms, conditions and covenants as provided for in such prior mortgages, trust deeds or security ing apecifically, but not limited to, timely acting the payments of principal and interest due thereunder. Your failure to make gage, trust deed or similar security institurent affecting the property which has or may have priority over this Mortgage, includ-16. Prior Mortgages. You coverant and agree to comply with all of the terms and conditions and covenants of any mort-

Your Copy. You shall be be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage. without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable. with applicable law, such conflicthall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect diction in which the property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Agreement conflicts 14. Governing Law Severability. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and regulation and the law of the juris-

given as provided in chis paragraph. we designate by notice to you. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to you or us when you designate by some to us. Any notice to us shall be given by first class mail to our address stated herein or any other address mail, unless apply able law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the property address or any other address

18. Notices. Any notice to you provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Agreement. choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to you. If a refund permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from you which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to you. We may exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan Loan Charges. If the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and 'ZŢ

without that Mortgagor's consent. Such a Mortgagor is identified below by executing this Mortgage as an "Other Owner" of the may agree to extend, modify, forebear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Agreement gage; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage; and (c) agrees that we and any other Mortgagor signing this Mortguge only to mortgage, grant and convey that Mortgagor's interest in the property under the terms of this Mortagreements shall be joint and several. Any Mortgagor who co-signs this Mortgage but does not execute the Agreement (a) is cogage shall bind and benefit our and your successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of paragraph 19. Your covenants and Successor and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of this Mort-

of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy. demand made by you or your successors in interest. Any forbearance by us in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver or reluse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any Inability of your original successor in interest. We shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest chlomot the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by us to any successor in interest of yours shall not operate to release the 10. .. You're Not Released; Forbearance by us Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortiza21. Possession. Upon acceleration ander pragraph of galaptempet of the property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, we (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon take possession of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property including those past due. Any rents we or the Receiver collect shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attornoys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, we shall release this Mortgage without charge to you. We shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Waiver of Homestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the property.

24. Trustee Exculpation. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, trustee executes this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by us and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement secured by this Mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on the trustee personally to pay said Agreement or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenants either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on this Mortgage and the agreement secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual co-maker or guarantor of the Agreement.

Dated: JANUARY 2, 1991	
IF MORTGAGOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	Salar V. L. H
200	Individual Mortgagor STANLEY V. SMITH
	Individual Mortgagor
	innvidua stortgagor
O/S	Other Owner
COUNTY OF COOK)	
STANLEY V. SMITH, DIVORCED NOT SINCE	County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
personally known to me to be the same person whose person me this day in person, and acknowledged that as HISV HER free and voluntary act, for the uses and por the right of homestead.	um (s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared SHE signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument our posts therein set forth, including the release and waive
Given under my hand and official seal, this	duy of francisco
Jossie M. Intervis Notary Public, Piete Minasis Cook Courte, Wiveli	Notary Public
Commission Expires: My Commission 1 spire: 4gril 14, 1991	O _A ,
IF MORTGAGOR IS A TRUST:	7,0
not personally but solo	oly as trustee as aforesaid 0101016
Ву:	
ATTEST:	15
Its (Title)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) SS COUNTY OF I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said C	ounty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act	dent and
seal of said corporation to said instrument as his own fi- said corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes	ee and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
	Notary Public
Commission Expires:	

agentation with the reserve form and the same of the s capta meng overally in a case can be expensed to be properties pay saying of the received an authorization of the control of t Company 118 B 10 + appear on appearing famoustion and provided to extraor conservation. $(1-2) \operatorname{stringle}_{\mathcal{A}}(q+1) = (1-2) \operatorname{stringle}_{\mathcal{A}}(q+1)$ eathrood has broad factly before an according without at a sometime and the contract the second production of the second s ของจัดเลยออก โดยเกลาเมื่อเกลายย (คุณ (คุณ) (คุณ) (การ Photo I VEAUNABLE D. 1997 1947年1月1日,建设位于**建** REPORTED TO BYATE COUNTY IN COOF han yan kura akada har baha aman STANLEY V. CETTE bornings ariginari in galaction to a fix and in mamarant blue of the worlder but well and or or ্ৰপ্ৰতিষ্ঠ <mark>চাৰ্চ্যত্</mark>ৰ জনসংগ্ৰহ naview bars was the ground that attack the o Istreprolation of the our light and arate End: V音(F音)E的 图图[[基图图 (HE Shine molecules for the co-是自己的HERRER (1994年) 1994 bean loss ban tenes or sels and thembolicant or but The construction of the construction of the compression and the construction of the co wherean two bine mill with a transport, is at the bine in broken to a great early to this to be the transport to be able to the transport to be at the contract of the contract to the contract of the contract to the contrac Section (and a factor of an early of back to take positions. ofinal, so one of the control of the energy of the control of the Stary Public

Соппыкалар Бирика,

UNOFFICIAL COPY O

LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER

UNIT NO. 1416 IN CARL SANDBURG VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF A PORTION OF LOT 9 AND LOT 5 IN CHICAGO LAND CLEARANCE COMMISSION NO. 3, BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS AND VACATED ALLEYS IN BRONSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO AND CERTAIN RESUBDIVISIONS, ALL IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 25032910 TOGETHER WITH ITS INTA
IS.

COLUMN
COLUMN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THIS RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS MORIGAGE DATED JANUARY 2, 1991 A.D.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

toperty of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL CORY CITIBANCO

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT®

444-096-6848

THIS CONDOMINIUM RIDER is made this 2ND day of JANUARY , 1991, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Equity Source Account Agreement with Citibank, Federal Savings Bank (the "Lender") of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:			
1416 NORTH SANDBURG, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610			
(Property Address)			
The Property includes a unit in, together with an undivided interest in the common elements of, a condominium project known as:			
CARL SANDURG CONDOMINIUM NO. 3			
(Name of Condominium Project)			
(the "Condominium Project"). If the owners association or other entity which acts for the Condominium Project (the "Owners Association") holds title to property for the benefit or use of its members or shareholders, the Property also includes Borrower's interest in the Owners Association and the uses, proceeds and benefits of Borrower's interest.			
CONDOMINIUM COVENANTS. I. addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree 3.5 follows:			
A. Condominium Obligations. Be newer shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the Condominium Project's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the: (i) Declaration or any other document which creates the Condominium Project; (ii) by-laws; (iii) code of regulations; and (iv) other equivalent documents. Borrower shall promptly pay when due, all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.			
B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Cwree's Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium P. e ect which is satisfactory to Lender and which provides insurance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards L. noer requires, including fire and hazards included within the term "extended coverage," then:			
(i) Lender waives the provision in Paragraph 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the yearly premium installments for hazard insurance on Property; and (ii) Borrower's obligation under Paragraph 5 to many aid hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed			
satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Orners Association policy. Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage. In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in New of recoverage following a loss to the Property, whether to the unit or to common elements, any proceeds payable to Borrover are hereby assigned and shall be paid to			
Lender for application to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, with any excess paid to Borrower. C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and extent of coverage to Lender. D. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or managemental, payable to Borrower in			
connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property, who her of the unit or of the common elements, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be plid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument as provided in Paragraph 9 E. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lorder's prior written consent.			
cither partition or subdivide the Property or consent to: (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project, except for abandonment or or application required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain; (ii) any amendment to any provision of the Constituent Documents if the provision is for the express benefit of Lender; (iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-management of the Owners Association; or (iv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage maintained by the			
Owners Association unacceptable to Lender. F. Remedles, If Borrower does not pay condominium dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate provided in the Equity Source Account Agreement and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.			
By Signing Below, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this Condominium Rider.			
STÄNLEY V. SMITH -Hornwer - Harnwer			
Horrower Per 1980-19			

UNOFFICIAL COPY

radio de Alexander (n. 1904). A la companya de la c

early entropies to the entropies of the

Burneya, Markara, Walington Burne

County Clark's Office

A property of the control of the contr